Scanner assembly

Figure 8-1 Scanner assembly

156 Chapter 8 Parts and diagrams ENWW



ENWW

Table 8-4 Scanner assembly

Ref

1

5

Not Shown
Not Shown
Not Shown
Not Shown
Not Shown
Not Shown
Not Shown
Not Shown
Not Shown
Not Shown
Not Shown
Not Shown
Not Shown
Not Shown
Not Shown
Not Shown
Not Shown
Not Shown
Mot Shown
Not Shown
Not Shown
Not Shown
Mot Shown
Not Shown

Mot Shown

Description

HP jewel

Scanner lid

Screw

Control panel

LJM1005 scanner assembly
Control-panel overlay; English
Control-panel overlay; French
Control-panel overlay; German
Control-panel overlay; Italian
Control-panel overlay; Spanish
Control-panel overlay; Danish
Control-panel overlay; Dutch
Control-panel overlay; Finnish

Control-panel overlay; Norwegian

Control-panel overlay; Portuguese

Control-panel overlay; Swedish
Control-panel overlay; Czech
Control-panel overlay; Hungarian
Control-panel overlay; Polish
Control-panel overlay; Russi

Control-panel overlay; Slovak

Control-panel overlay; Turkish

Control-panel overlay; Viethamese

CB376-00011
CB376-00012
@ CB376-00013

Q

Part number
7121-8285
CB376-60105
0515-4671
CB376-60101
CB376-67901
CB376-000
CB376-00002
CB376-0|
CB376-000

c 0ol

007

76-00008
@83?6—00009
CB376-00010

CB376-00014
CB376-00015
CB376-00016
CB376-00017
CB376-00018
CB376-00019
CB376-00020
CB376-00021
CB376-00022
CB376-00023
CB376-00024

CB376-00025

Qty

Scanner assembly

157



Formatter

Figure -2 Formatter

158 Chapter 8 Parts and diagrams ENWW



Table 8-5 Formatter

Ref Description Part number Qty

1 Formatter CB397-60001 1

.
3
&
§©

Q

ENWW Formatter 159



Whole unit replacement part

Figure &-3 Whole unit replacement part @

160 Chapter 8 Parts and diagrams ENWW



ENWW

Table 8-6 Whole unit replacement part

Ref

Description

HP LaserJet M1005 MFP, replacement 110 V

HP LaserJet M1005 MFP, replacement 220 V

HP LaserJet M1005 MFP, refurbished 110 V

HP LaserJet M1005 MFP, refurbished 220 V

HP LaserJet M1005 MFP (complete unit), replacement 110 V
HP LaserJet M1005 MFP (complete unit), replacement 220 V
HP LaserJet M1005 MFP (complete unit), refurbished 110 vV
HP LaserJet M1005 MFP (complete unit), refurbished 220 vV

Print cartridge

Part number
CB376-67001
CB376-67002
CB376-69001
CB376-69002
CB376-67056
CB376-670
CB376-69056
CB376-6
Q2612-679

Qty

Q

C
3
&
&

OV

Whole unit replacement part

161



Figure 8-4 Pickup- and delivery-tray assemblies

162 Chapter 8 Parts and diagrams ENWW



ENWW

Table 8-7 Pickup- and delivery- tray assemblies

Ref

1

2

Description

Delivery-tray assembly (device output bin)

Pickup-tray assembly

Part number Qty
RM1-0859-000CN 1
RM1-4305-000CN 1

.
3
&
&

Q

Whole unit replacement part

163



Figure 8-5 External

ENWW

164 Chapter 8 Parts and diagrams



ENWW

Table 8-8 External covers

Ref

10

Description

Door, print cartridge
Cover, right

Cover, front

Cover, left

Cover, rear

Cover, top (scanner support frame), printer
Scanner cushion

Scanner spring, tension
Scanner-link assembly, right

Scanner-link assembly, left

Part number
RC2-1027-000CN
RC2-1026-000CN
RL1-1430-000CN
RC2-1025-000CN
RC1-2474-020CN

RL1-1431-00QCN

RC1-2476-000

Qty

Whole unit replacement part

165



Figure 8-6 Internal co

ENWW

166 Chapter 8 Parts and diagrams



ENWW

Table 8-9 Internal components (1 of 3)

Ref

51

S4

S5
S6

Description

Transfer-roller assembly

Motor, stepping

Power-supply assembly, 110-127 V
Power-supply assembly, 220-240 V
Separation-pad assembly, printer
Panel, rear

Screw, tap M4X10

Screw, with washer M3X6

Screw, rs M3X6

Screw, rs M3X8

Part number
RM1-2083-000CN
RK2-0799-000CN
RM1-3941-000CN
RM1-3942-000CN
RL1-0648-000CN
RC1-198& OCN
XB4-5401-00

XB2-730

Qty

Whole unit replacement part

167



168 Chapter 8 Parts and diagrams ENWW



ENWW

Table 8-10 Internal components (2 of 3)

Ref

1

S5

S6

S7

Description

Laser-scanner assembly
Engine-controller-PCE assembly (ECU)
Latch, right

Latch, left

Screw, rs M3X6

Screw, rs M3X8

Screw, rs M2X10

Part number
RM1-2084-000CN
RM1-3943-000CN
RC1-2499-000CN
RC1-2498-000CN
XA9-1495-000CN
XA9-142 OCN

XA9-1501-00

Q

9
3
&
&

¢

Whole unit replacement part

Qty

169



170 Chapter 8 Parts and diagrams ENWW



ENWW

Table 8-11 Internal components (3 of 3)

Ref

S5

S6

Description
Bushing

Link, coupling lower
Link, coupling top
Screw, rs M3X6

Screw, rs M3X8

Part number

RC1-1953-000CN

RC1-2485-000CN

RC1-2494-000CN

XA9-1495-000CN

XA9-1420-000CN

Qty

.
3
&
&

Q

Whole unit replacement part

171



Figure 8-9 Paper-pi mbly

172 Chapter 8 Parts and diagrams ENWW



ENWW

Table 8-12 Paper-pickup assembly

Ref

S1

S2

Description
Paper-pickup assembly
Roller, pickup

Screw, tap M4X10

Screw, tap BH3X8

Part number

RM1-2091-000CN

RL1-0266-000CN

XB4-5401-009CN

XA9-1503-000CN

Qty

.
3
&
&

Q

Whole unit replacement part

173



Figure 8-10 Fuser (fixing assy) assembly

ENWW

174 Chapter 8 Parts and diagrams



ENWW

Table 8-13 Fuser (fixing assy) assembly

Ref

S8

Description
Fuser (fixing assy) assembly 110-127 V
Fuser (fixing assy) assembly 220-240 vV

Screw, with washer M3X6

Part number
RM1-3952-000CN
RM1-3955-000CN

XB2-8300-609CN

Qty

.
3
&
&

Q

Whole unit replacement part

175



Alphabetical parts list

Table 8-14 Alphabetical parts list

Description

Part number

Table and page

Bushing

RC1-1953-000CN

Internal components (3 of 3)

on page 171

Control panel

CB376-60101

Scanner assembly
on page 157

Control-panel overlay; Arabic

CB376-00018

Scanner assembl
@ée 157

Control-panel overlay; Czech

CB376-00012

Control-panel overlay; Danish

CB376-00006

assembl
05 E%
P i

Control-panel overlay; Dutch

Control-panel overlay; English

CB376-00007

CB376-00

N

57
4
canner assemply
on page 157

Scanner assembly
on page 157

Control-panel overlay; Finnish

CB37 S

Scanner assembly
on page 157

Control-panel overlay; French

Scanner assembly
on page 157

Control-panel overlay; German

N
A
03

N

Scanner assembly
on page 157

Control-panel overlay; Greek

@}YBST&OUN 9

Scanner assembly
on page 157

Control-panel overlay; Hebrew

RN

e’

CB376-00020

Scanner assembly
on page 157

Control-panel overlay; Hungarian

A\

CB376-00013

Scanner assembly
on page 157

A
Control-panel overlay; ltalian Q
Control-panel overlay; Korean
\ =
S

CB376-00004

CB376-00021

Scanner assembly
on page 157

Scanner assembly
on page 157

Control-panel overlay; No It

CB376-00009

Scanner assembly
on page 157

Control-panel overlay;

CB376-00014

Scanner assembly
on page 157

~/
Control-panel overlay; Portuguese

CB376-00010

Scanner assembly
on page 157

Control-panel overlay; Russian

CB376-00015

Scanner assembly
on page 157

Control-panel overlay, Simplified Chinese

CB376-00022

Scanner assembly
on page 157

176 Chapter 8 Parts and diagrams

ENWW



ENWW

Table 8-14 Alphabetical parts list (continued)

Description

Part number

Table and page

Control-panel overlay; Slovak

CB376-00016

Scanner assembly
on page 157

Control-panel overlay; Spanish

CB376-00005

Scanner assembly
on page 157

Control-panel overlay; Swedish

CB376-00011

Scanner assembly
on page 157

Control-panel overlay; Thai

CB376-00024

Scanner assembly
on page 157

Control-panel overlay; Traditional Chinese

CB376-00023

anner assembly
e 157

Control-panel overlay; Turkish

CB376-00017 u er assem_bl[
-e he 157

Control-panel overlay; Vietnamese

CB376-00025

ﬁ/\q_n ge 157

r assembl

Cover, front RL1 ~143W External covers on page 165
Cover, left RCZ—iO&m External covers on page 165
Cover, rear External covers on page 165
Cover, right RC&W External covers on page 165

Cover, top (scanner support frame), printer

s

External covers on page 165

Delivery-tray assembly (device output bin)

Q %ssg-umw

Pickup- and delivery- tray
assemblies on page 163

Door, print cartridge

\\Rcz—mz?-ooncnl

External covers on page 165

Engine-controller-PCB assembly (ECU)

RM1-3943-000CN

Internal components (2 of 3)
on page 169

Formatter

PN

CB397-60001

Formatter on page 159

Fuser (fixing assy) assembly 110-127 V \jk)

Q

Fuser (fixing assy) assembly 220-240

RM1-3952-000CN

RM1-3955-000CN

Fuser (fixing assy) assembly
on page 175

Fuser (fixing assy) assembly
on page 175

HP jewel

Nl

7121-8285

Scanner assembly
on page 157

-\
HP LaserJet M1005 M@ﬁnit), refurbished 110 V

CB376-69056

Whole unit replacement part
on page 161

HP LaserJet M100 plete unit), refurbished 220 V

CB376-69055

Whole unit replacement part
on page 161

HP LaserJet M1005 MFF (complete unit), replacement 110 V

CB376-67056

Whole unit replacement part
on page 161

HP LaserJet M1005 MFP (complete unit), replacement 220 V

CB376-67055

Whole unit replacement part
on page 161

HP LaserJet M1005 MFP, refurbished 110 V

CB376-69001

Whole unit replacement part
on page 161

Alphabetical parts list

177



Table 8-14 Alphabetical parts list (continued)

Description Part number Table and page

HP LaserJet M1005 MFP, refurbished 220 V CB376-69002 Whole unit replacement part
on page 161

HP LaserJet M1005 MFP, replacement 110 CB376-67001 Whole unit replacement part
on page 161

HP LaserJet M1005 MFP, replacement 220 V CB376-67002 Whole unit replacement part
on page 161

Laser-scanner assembly RM1-2084-000CN Internal components (2 of 3)
on page 169

Latch, left RC1-2498-000CN f al components (2 of 3)
on 169

Latch, right RC1-2499-000CN ter\w\o%ponenis (20f3)
169
Link, coupling lower RC1 2485—ODOGN DMPo f 3)
1
Link, coupling top RC1-249 nternal components (3 of 3)
on page 171

—

LJM1005 scanner assembly CB376-67 Scanner assembly

Motor, stepping RK2 CN Internal components (1 of 3)

/f\\ on page 167

Panel, rear —1 OCN Internal components (1 of 3)
« “ on page 167

Paper-pickup assembly M1-2091-000CN Paper-pickup assembly
\ on page 173

Pickup-tray assembly VRM1—4305—OOUCN Pickup- and delivery- tray
assemblies on page 163
Power-supply assembly, 110-127 V V RM1-3941-000CN Internal components (1 of 3)
( ) on page 167
N
Power-supply assembly, 220-240 V RM1-3942-000CN Internal components (1 of 3)
o on page 167
Print cartridge Q2612-67901 Whole unit replacement part
on page 161
~/
Roller, pickup RL1-0266-000CN Paper-pickup assembly
on page 173
P
Scanner cushion ) RC1-2476-000CN External covers on page 165
Scanner lid CB376-60105 Scanner assembly
on page 157
~
Scanner spring, tension RU5-2885-000CN External covers on page 165
Scanner-link assembly, left RM1-3953-000CN External covers on page 165
Scanner-link assembly, right RM1-3954-000CN External covers on page 165
Screw 0515-4671 Scanner assembly
oh page 157

178 Chapter 8 Parts and diagrams ENWW



ENWW

Table 8-14 Alphabetical parts list (continued)

Description

Part number

Table and page

Screw, rs M2X10

XA9-1501-000CN

Internal components (2 of 3)
on page 169

Screw, rs M3X6

XA9-1495-000CN

Internal components (1 of 3)
on page 167

Screw, rs M3X6

XA9-1495-000CN

Internal components (2 of 3)
on page 169

Screw, rs M3X6

XA9-1495-000CN

Internal components (3 of 3)
on page 171

Screw, rs M3X8

XAG-1420-000CN

Qnterna\ components (1 of 3)

o%e 167

Screw, rs M3X8

XAG-1420-000CN

% omonents (20f3)
_,'H!a 169

Screw, rs M3X8

N
-
Screw, tap BH3X8 XA9-15 V Paper-pickup assembly
on page 173
N
Screw, tap M4X10 XB4-5 CN Internal components (1 of 3)
Screw, tap M4X10 XB 1J09CN Paper-pickup assembly

on page 173

Screw, with washer M3X6

Internal components (1 of 3)
on page 167

Screw, with washer M3X6

Q
2/ p00-605CN
QA (\&
\‘nggmvsogm

Fuser (fixing assy) assembly
on page 175

Separation-pad assembly, printer

Q.

N RL1-0848-000CN

Internal components (1 of 3)
on page 167

Transfer-roller assembly

Internal components (1 of 3)
on page 167

Q

§ RM1-2083-000CN

Alphabetical parts list

179



Numerical parts list

Table 8-15 Numerical parts list

Part number

Description

Table and page

0515-4671

Screw

Scanner assembly
on page 157

7121-8285

HP jewel

Scanner assembly
on page 157

CB376-00024

Control-panel overlay; Thai

Scanner assembl
@ée 157

CB376-00025

Control-panel overlay; Vietnamese

CB376-67901

LJM1005 scanner assembly

assembl
0 57

CB376-00001

CB376-00002

Control-panel overlay; English

Control-panel overlay; French

4
canner assemply

on page 157

Scanner assembly
on page 157

CB376-00003

Control-panel overlay, German

K0l

Scanner assembly
on page 157

CB376-00004

=
Control-panel overlay; Italian @
A

Scanner assembly
on page 157

CB376-00005

Control-panel overlay; Spani

Scanner assembly
on page 157

CB376-00006

Control-panel overlay; Da,@ 4

Scanner assembly
on page 157

CB376-00007

e’

Control-panel ov%

Scanner assembly
on page 157

CB376-00008

Control-panel ovew
A

Scanner assembly
on page 157

CB376-00009

CB376-00010

rlaﬂ\lorwegian

rlay; Portuguese

Scanner assembly
on page 157

Scanner assembly
on page 157

CB376-00011

SR
@&el overlay; Swedish

Scanner assembly
on page 157

CB376-00012

Scanner assembly
on page 157

CB376-00013

&@ml—panel overlay; Czech
~

Control-panel overlay; Hungarian

Scanner assembly
on page 157

CB376-00014

Control-panel overlay; Polish

Scanner assembly
on page 157

CB376-00015

Control-panel overlay; Russian

Scanner assembly
on page 157

180 Chapter 8 Parts and diagrams

ENWW



ENWW

Table 8-15 Numerical parts list (continued)

Part number

Description

Table and page

CB376-00016

Control-panel overlay; Slovak

Scanner assembly
on page 157

CB376-00017

Control-panel overlay; Turkish

Scanner assembly
on page 157

CB376-00018

Control-panel overlay; Arabic

Scanner assembly
on page 157

CB376-00019

Control-panel overlay; Greek

Scanner assembly
on page 157

CB376-00020

Control-panel overlay; Hebrew

anner assembly
e 157

CB376-00021

Control-panel overlay; Korean u er assemblg
-e he 157

CB376-00022

Control-panel overlay; Simplified Chinese

ﬁ/\q_n ge 157

r assembl

CB376-00023

v
Control-panel overlay; Traditional Chinese Kﬁ

Scanner assembly
on page 157

CB376-60101

Control panel

Scanner assembly
on page 157

CB376-60105

ONS
Scanner lid “@,

Scanner assembly
on page 157

CB376-67001

HP LaserJet M1005 MFP, repla M

Whole unit replacement part
on page 161

CB376-67002

HP LaserJet M1005 MFP, K nt 20 V

Whole unit replacement part
on page 161

CB376-67055

HP LaserJet M1005 unit), replacement 220 V

Q.

Whole unit replacement part
on page 161

CB376-67056

HP LaserJet M1 mnplete unit), replacement 110 V

Whole unit replacement part
on page 161

CB376-69001

CB376-69002

N
HP LaserJgt M10OPP, refurbished 110 V

194

HP La 5 MFP, refurbished 220 V

Whole unit replacement part
on page 161

Whole unit replacement part
on page 161

CB376-69055

>
@Jm M1005 MFP (complete unit), refurbished 220 V
y -~ -

Whole unit replacement part
on page 161

CB376-69056

CB397-60001

rJet M1005 MFP (complete unit), refurbished 110 V

Whole unit replacement part
on page 161

ormatter

Formatter on page 159

Q2612-67901

Print cartridge

Whole unit replacement part
on page 161

RC1-2474-020CN

Cover, rear

External covers on page 165

RC1-2476-000CN

Scanner cushion

External covers on page 165

RC1-2485-000CN

Link, coupling lower

Internal components (3 of 3)
on page 171

Numerical parts list

181



Table 8-15 Numerical parts list (continued)

Part number Description Table and page
RC1-2498-000CN Latch, left Internal components (2 of 3)
on page 169
RC1-2499-000CN Latch, right Internal components (2 of 3)
on page 169
RC1-1953-000CN Bushing Internal components (3 of 3)
on page 171
RC1-1985-000CN Panel, rear Internal components (1 of 3)

on page 167

RC1-2494-000CN

Link, coupling top

f al components (3 of 3)
on 171

RC2-1025-000CN

Cover, left

MGoivers on page 165

RC2-1026-000CN

Cover, right

covers on page 165

RC2-1027-000CN

Door, print cartridge

Iﬁrh’covers on page 165

v
RK2-0799-000CN Motor, stepping Jntemal components (1 of 3)
on page 167
RL1-0266-000CN Roller, pickup Paper-pickup assembly
on page 173
RL1-1430-000CN Cover, front 6(0)7 External covers on page 165

RL1-1431-000CN

Cover, top (scanner support frame),

External covers on page 165

RL1-0648-000CN

Separation-pad assembly, pnger S‘X

Internal components (1 of 3)
on page 167

RM1-3943-000CN

Engine-controller-PCB asse

Internal components (2 of 3)

« on page 169

Fuser (fixing assy}a&& \'

N4

RM1-3952-000CN Fuser (fixing assy) assembly

on page 175

RM1-3853-000CN Scanner-link asseply, External covers on page 165

Scanner-link assemDyeoafit

RM1-3854-000CN External covers on page 165
RM1-3955-000CN Fuser (fixi } agmblyr 220-240 Fuser (fixing assy) assembly

on page 175

Pickup- and delivery- tray
assemblies on page 163

RM1-0858-000CN Deli@zmblv (device output bin)
O
N\

RM1-2083-000CN

RM1—2084—0000®r scanner assembly

RM1-2091-000CN aper pickup assembly

Internal components (1 of 3)
on page 167

er assembly

Internal components (2 of 3)
on page 169

Paper-pickup assembly
on page 173

RM1-3941-000CN Internal components (1 of 3)

on page 167

Power-supply assembly, 110-127 V

RM1-3942-000CN Internal components (1 of 3)

on page 167

Power-supply assembly, 220-240 V

182 Chapter 8 Parts and diagrams ENWW



ENWW

Table 8-15 Numerical parts list (continued)

Part number

Description

Table and page

RM1-4305-000CN

Pickup-tray assembly

Pickup- and delivery- tray
assemblies on page 163

RUS-2885-000CN

Scanner spring, tension

External covers on page 165

XA9-1420-000CN Screw, rs M3X8 Internal components (1 of 3)
on page 167

XA9-1420-000CN Screw, rs M3X8 Internal components (2 of 3)
on page 169

XA9-1420-000CN Screw, rs M3X8 Internal components (3 of 3)
% Eage 171

XA9-1495-000CN Screw, rs M3X6 N mponents (1 of 3)
67

XAQ-1495-000CN Screw, rs M3X6 al components (2 of 3)
e 169

XA9-1495-000CN Screw, rs M3X6 rnterna\ components (3 of 3)
R n page 171

XA9-1501-000CN Screw, rs M2X10 & Internal components (2 of 3)
n page 169
on page 163

XA9-1503-000CN Screw, tap BH3X8 Paper-pickup assembly

SO

on page 173

XB2-8300-609CN

Screw, with washer M3X6 @

Fuser (fixing assy) assembly
on page 175

XB2-7300-605CN

Screw, with washer M3X6

©

Internal components (1 of 3)
on page 167

XB4-5401-009CN

N4
Screw, tap M4X10 @

Internal components (1 of 3)
on page 167

XB4-5401-009CN

Screw, tap M4

f\

Paper-pickup assembly
on page 173

\)

Q

Numerical parts list

183



